
colpachealth.org
facebook.com/columbiapacificcco

BH Qualified Directed Payments (QDP)
CPCCO & JCC Webinar

May 23rd, 2023

colpachealth.org & jacksoncareconnect.org
facebook.com/columbiapacificcco
facebook.com/jacksoncareconnect



colpachealth.org

BH Qualified Directed 
Payments



colpachealth.org

Summary

|     p age  3

Tiered Uniform Rate Increase

Includes non-inpatient 
withdrawal management

Eligible Service Types

ACT (Assertive Community Treatment) Supported Employment Services (SE)

OP MH Treatment & Services OP SUD Treatment & Services

Two tiers based on the details of a provider’s total patient service revenue:

• 30% increase for “Primarily Medicaid”
• Defined as having at least 50% of total patient service revenue derived from providing Medicaid services in prior calendar year.

• 15% increase for “Primarily Non-Medicaid” 
• Defined as having less than 50% of total patient service revenue derived from providing Medicaid services in the prior calendar 

year.

****All rate increases received in 2022 will count towards the total 15% or 30% increase effective 
January 1, 2023. This increase is in addition to any other ICD and/or CLSS QDP rate increases.



colpachealth.org

• Amendments have been sent! 
• Signatures and responses were due back by 4/15

|     p age  4

Updates
Tiered Uniform Rate Increase

• Rate increases for new claim submissions will be in place on or before May 31st. We will then 
work to reprocess any claims with 2023 dates of service processed before the changes were 
implemented – there is nothing you need to do.

• Tier 1/Tier 2 Fee schedule was provided in amendment mailing
• Please note:  The fee schedules attached to your QDP contract amendment contained incorrect modifier 

information. 

• Modifiers AF & AS were erroneously included on the fee schedule provided with your amendment.  
Modifiers are NOT needed.  Your provider type(s) as registered with OHA will drive your payment level, no 
modifier needed. 



colpachealth.org |     p age  5

Updates
Tiered Uniform Rate Increase

• Reprocessing for retroactive reimbursement to 01/01/2023 
• We will turn our focus to reprocessing of underpaid claims for dates of service 

back to 01/01/2023 once configuration is implemented on or before 5/31
• No action is required by you – we will automatically reprocess claims that have 

already been submitted



colpachealth.org

Summary
Integrated Co-occurring Disorder (ICD)

Outpatient ICD Residential ICD 
Includes codes H0018 & H0019

Add on payment that is 10% of the OHA’s Medicaid FFS 
Behavioral Health Fee Schedule in effect on the date of service for:

• Qualified Mental Health Associate (QMHA)
• Peer
• SUD Treatment Staff

Add on payment that is 20% of the OHA’s Medicaid FFS 
Behavioral Health Fee Schedule in effect on the date of service for:

• Qualified Mental Health Professional (QMHP)
• Licensed Health Care Professional (LHCP)
• Mental Health Intern

Add on payment that is 15% of the OHA’s 
Medicaid FFS Behavioral Health Fee 
Schedule in effect on the date of service

|     p age  6



colpachealth.org

• As shared previously, JCC and CP are adopting the OHA’s requirement for use of modifiers on ICD 
claim submissions

• Modifier details can now be found in the fee schedules. Here are additional details on the modifiers:
 The two OHA modifiers for OP ICD will be used (HH and HO)
 Additionally, a CareOregon specific modifier will be used (U2) for ICD residential

• Please ensure you’re submitting the appropriate modifiers, as required. Please refer to their ICD Billing 
Guide to learn how to receive the enhanced rate on billed services.

• The updated fee schedules now include ICD rates

• Provider self-report non-claims based payment details:
• ICD add-on payments will be issued outside of QNXT for dates of service:

• 1/1/23 – 4/30/23 for OP ICD and
• 1/1/23 – 6/30/23 for Residential ICD

• 1st self-reports for OP & Residential ICD will be due 6/15/23
• Eligible providers will receive contract amendments by mid-June with details on the provider ICD self-

report process and non-claims-based payments
|     p age  7

Updates
Integrated Co-occurring Disorder (ICD)

https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.oregon.gov%2Foha%2FHSD%2FAMH%2Fdocs%2FICD-Billing-Guide.pdf&data=05%7C01%7Ccartere%40careoregon.org%7C3a8f1aa928bb41b6424908db2c98ebf8%7C293bde5839b14236b6a7b836c810f6f9%7C0%7C0%7C638152807556940618%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ta%2B8QDldjfGdGpK2OjP2KoZrl9nKr8m%2BzTvTnSbMP0w%3D&reserved=0
https://nam10.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.oregon.gov%2Foha%2FHSD%2FAMH%2Fdocs%2FICD-Billing-Guide.pdf&data=05%7C01%7Ccartere%40careoregon.org%7C3a8f1aa928bb41b6424908db2c98ebf8%7C293bde5839b14236b6a7b836c810f6f9%7C0%7C0%7C638152807556940618%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ta%2B8QDldjfGdGpK2OjP2KoZrl9nKr8m%2BzTvTnSbMP0w%3D&reserved=0


colpachealth.org

Summary
Culturally & Linguistically Specific Services (CLSS)

CLSS organizations, programs, and individuals, and 
bilingual service and sign language providers that are 
approved by the OHA and provide the following 
services:

Add on payment for CLSS Providers: 

• Assertive Community Treatment (ACT)
• Supported Employment Services (SE)
• Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA)
• Wraparound
• OP MH
• OP SUD and Non-Inpatient Withdrawal 

Management 

• Rural: 27% of the OHA’s Medicaid FFS 
Behavioral Health Fee Schedule in effect 
on the date of service

• Non-Rural: 22% of the OHA’s Medicaid 
FFS Behavioral Health Fee Schedule in 
effect on the date of service

|     p age  8



colpachealth.org

 Online question intake form
• https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26a

d50158080e07

Online Resources
 CPCCO Webpage
• Behavioral Health Qualified Directed Payments (careoregon.org)

***Posted FAQs will be updated monthly, if we have 
new information to share

|     p age 9

 JCC Webpage
• Behavioral Health Qualified Directed Payments (careoregon.org)

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26ad50158080e07
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26ad50158080e07
https://colpachealth.org/for-providers/provider-support/behavioral-health-qualified-directed-payments
https://www.jacksoncareconnect.org/for-providers/provider-resources/behavioral-health-qualified-directed-payments


colpachealth.org

 Online question intake form
• https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26a

d50158080e07

Online Resources
 CPCCO Webpage
• Behavioral Health Qualified Directed Payments (careoregon.org)

***Posted FAQs will be updated monthly, if we have 
new information to share

|     p age 1 0

 JCC Webpage
• Behavioral Health Qualified Directed Payments (careoregon.org)

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26ad50158080e07
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26ad50158080e07
https://colpachealth.org/for-providers/provider-support/behavioral-health-qualified-directed-payments
https://www.jacksoncareconnect.org/for-providers/provider-resources/behavioral-health-qualified-directed-payments


colpachealth.org

Questions?

Can also submit to our team of experts in our online question intake form!
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26ad50158080e07

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/aec66227864a459fa26ad50158080e07


colpachealth.org

Medicaid Essentials 
• Learning Modules

• Medicaid Essentials will be 
held twice per year 

• Free CEUs available 
• Hosted via Microsoft Teams 
• 25 spots available per module 

• Availability 

• Clinical Operations Manager
Sarena Mestas 

mestass@careoregon.org

• Who to contact

• The Quality Administrator team 
has created 7 learning modules 
which target common pitfalls 
regarding clinical and 
documentation practices 

• Perfect for upskilling leadership 
and staff 

• Designed with adult learning 
theory principles 

mailto:mestass@careoregon.org


colpachealth.org
facebook.com/columbiapacificcco



colpachealth.org
facebook.com/columbiapacificcco

Thank you


	BH Qualified Directed Payments (QDP)
	Slide Number 2
	Summary
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Summary
	Slide Number 7
	Summary
	Online Resources
	Online Resources
	Slide Number 11
	Medicaid Essentials 
	Slide Number 13
	Thank you

